
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 PAGE 4 

LISA C. GILINGER 
LISA C. GILINGER LAW OFFICES 
635 North Alisos Street 
Santa Barbara, California 93103 
Telephone: (805) 568-5370 
Facsimile: (805) 568-5149 

Attorney for Plaintiff 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
WESTERN DIVISION - LOS ANGELES 

CRISTINA WARNARS, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

KILOLO KAJIKAZI,  
Acting Commissioner of Social Security, 

Defendant 

Case No.:  2:22-cv-06705-DMG-SK 

ORDER FOR THE AWARD OF 

ATTORNEY FEES PURSUANT TO 

THE EQUAL ACCESS TO JUSTICE 

ACT, 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d) 

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that 

attorney fees under EAJA, in the amount of FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($4,000.00), are awarded to Plaintiff, subject to the terms of the stipulation. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:              
STEVE KIM 
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 

5/22/2023

Cristina Warnars v. Kilolo Kijakazi Doc. 21

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2022cv06705/863192/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2022cv06705/863192/21/
https://dockets.justia.com/

