26

27

28

1	LISA C. GILINGER LISA C. GILINGER LAW OFFICES 635 North Alisos Street Santa Barbara, California 93103 Telephone: (805) 568-5370 Facsimile: (805) 568-5149	
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	Attorney for Plaintiff	
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	WESTERN DIVISION - LOS ANGELES	
10	CRISTINA WARNARS,	
11	Plaintiff,	
12		Case No.: 2:22-cv-06705-DMG-SK
13	VS.	
14	KILOLO KAJIKAZI,	ORDER FOR THE AWARD OF
15	Acting Commissioner of Social Security,	ATTORNEY FEES PURSUANT TO THE EQUAL ACCESS TO JUSTICE
16	Defendant	ACT, 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d)
17 18	Defendant	
10		
20	Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that	
20	I disuant to the supulation of the parties, IT is HEREDI ORDERED that	
22	attorney fees under EAJA, in the amount of FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS	
23	(\$4,000.00), are awarded to Plaintiff, subject to the terms of the stipulation.	
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
25	II IS SO OKDEKED.	SIZ
26	Dated: 5/22/2023	Yever .

STEVE KIM UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

PAGE 4